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THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENTS, BUT SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL LEVELS AND MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION OF THE WORK.

MINOR DETAILS OF THE WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASCERTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THE SITE OF THE WORK, AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT LISTED ABOVE AND ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ZDS, INC.

GENERAL NOTES ABBREVIATIONS SYMBOLS LEGEND INDEX OF DRAWINGS
ACOUST ACOUSTICAL MAX MAXIMUM - DEMOLITION REVISED
A: GENERAL B: COORDINATION (CONT.) ACC ACCESSIBLE MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY VIEW REFERENCES: PERMIT SET PERMIT SET
ACS ARCHITECTURAL CAST STONE MECH MECHANICAL NUMBER SHEET NAME 03/23/2023 |94/03/2023| 11132023
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VISIT THE SITE PROVIDE BACK-BLOCKING FOR SUPPORT AND ATTACHMENT OF ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE MANF MANUFACTURER
PRIOR TO BID SUBMITTAL TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH MOUNTED ITEMS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARCHITECTURAL AD} ADJUSTABLE MIN MINIMUM View Name PLAN/ELEVATION/DETAIL [ C [COVER & GENERAL T >< % Ix ]
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AFFECTING PERFORMANCE OF THE WOODWORK, WALL AND/OR CEILING MOUNTED FINISHES, AFF/A.F.F.  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MISC MISCELLANEOUS TITLE TAG
WORK. EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, CABINETRY, ALUM ALUMINUM MO MASONRY OPENING
FIXTURES, SIGNAGE, ETC. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH ANOD ANODIZED MTL METAL G1.00 |CODE, LIFE SAFETY & % X
2. THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING STATE AND ARCH/OWNER. ARCH ARCHITECT (URAL) N NORTH ASSEMBLIES
LOCAL CODES. ACCESSIBLE SPACES AND WORK SHALL COMPLY AUTO AUTOMATIC NA/ N/A NOT APPLICABLE CALLOUT REFERENCE G110 |ACCESSIBILITY % 3
WITH ALL APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILITY CODES PROVIDE ROUGH-INS AND WIRING FOR DATA AND PHONE OUTLETS 8D BOARD NIC NOT IN CONTRACT """ |STANDARDS
WHERE REQUIRED BY OWNER. OWNER'S VENDOR SHALL PROVIDE BLDG BUILDING NOM NOMINAL
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED TO IN WRITING WITH THE OWNER, TERMINAL DEVICES, UNLESS REQUIRED OTHERWISE. BLKG BLOCKING NTS NOT TO SCALE [ DL.0C_[DEMO PLANS T X [ x_ Ix
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL PERMITS CFCI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED ~ OC ON CENTER [ D1.10 |DEMO IMAGES T x T x I |
(BUILDING, OCCUPANCY, ETC.) AND FEES FOR SAME, AS REQUIRED a CONTROL JOINT oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
BY STATE AND LOCAL RULES AND REGULATIONS. C: MEASUREMENTS & DIMENSIONS cL CENTER LINE OFCI OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CLG CEILING OFO1 OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED INTERIOR/EXTERIOR [(AL0O [LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN | [ x KX |
4. DAMAGES TO THE BUILDING OR PROPERTY DUE TO CONTRACT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYING OUT THE cLo CLOSET OPG OPENING ELEVATION REFERENCE TAG [[AL.10 [STREET LEVEL FLOOR PLAN | [ x K |
OPERATIONS MUST BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE BUILDING WORK AND SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES CLR CLEAR(ANCE) OH OPPOSITE HAND
OWNER. AFFECTING PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK. cMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT OPP OPPOSITE [ A2.00 [LOWER LEVEL RCP | [ x [x |
coL COLUMN PART PARTITION 'A2.10_|STREET LEVEL RCP. T [ x_ Ix |
5. THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM ADDITIONAL DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE DIMENSIONS. TAKE CONC CONCRETE PNT/PTD PAINT
WORK THAT IS NOT PART OF THIS CONTRACT WITH HIS OWN WORKING DIMENSIONS FROM THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS, OR BY CONST CONSTRUCTION pL PLATE (7300 [EXTERIOR ELEVATONS | X ]
FORCES, UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS AND/OR WITH OTHER ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. DEVIATION FROM CONT CONTINUE/CONTINUOUS PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE BUILDING SECTION TAG 2
CONTRACTORS OR VENDORS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THE DOCUMENTS AND THE DIMENSIONS GIVEN IN THE DRAWINGS CPT CARPET PLUM- PLUMB(ING)
COOPERATE WITH THE OWNER AND OTHER CONTRACTORS AND MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO cr CERAMIC TILE PLY/PLYWD  PLYWOOD ‘ A4.00 ‘ENLARGED PLANS & ‘ —[ % {x I
COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THE OWNER SO THAT WORK BY COMPLETION OF THE WORK IN QUESTION. CTR CENTER PR PAIR ~ |SECTIONS
OTHERS CAN BE INCORPORATED IN A TIMELY MANNER. DBL DOUBLE PSI POUNDS/SQUARE INCH
D: MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS DIA DIAMETER PT PRESSURE TREATED A5.00 [DETAILS X X
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE OR REMEDY FAULTY, IMPROPER DIM DIMENSION PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WALL SECTION TAG ‘ ‘ L ] [ l
OR INFERIOR MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP WHICH SHALL APPEAR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR STEEL TO BE PRESSURE DS DOWN SPOUT RAD RADIUS [ A6.00 [SCHEDULES T %X I ]
WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED FOR A TREATED. DTL DETAIL RD ROOF DRAIN -
SPECIFIC COMPONENT AFTER COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF DWG(S) DRAWING(S) REF REFER
THE WORK. SUCH WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED AT NO COST TO THE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN CONCEALED E EAST REFR REFRIGERATOR DETAIL REFERENCE
OWNER. SPACES AS DETERMINED BY CODE. EA EACH REINF REINFORCE
3] EXPANSION JOINT REQ/REQ'D  REQUIRED
7. FURNISH AND INSTALL MATERIALS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH STRUCTURE SHALL BE RATED AS NOTED ON CODE DRAWINGS. ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) RH RIGHT HAND
THE MANUFACTURER’S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS AND MAINTAIN RATINGS OF FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES. ELEV ELEVATION RHR RIGHT HAND REVERSE
RECOMMENDATIONS. MATERIALS AND METHODS OF INSTALLATION ELVT ELEVATOR RM ROOM ELEMENT TAGS:
TO CONFORM WITH THE APPROPRIATE NATIONAL TRADE PAINTING, VARNISHING OR THE USE OF OTHER NOXIOUS EQ EQUAL RO ROUGH OPENING
HANDBOOKS; I.E. ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE'S SUBSTANCES MUST BE ISOLATED FROM ADJOINING SPACES. EQUIP EQUIPMENT ROW RIGHT OF WAY Room name CURTAIN WALL
QUALITY STANDARDS, UNITED STATES GYPSUM, GYPSUM EXT EXTERIOR OR EXTENDED R&S ROD & SHELF ROOM NAME/NO. PANEL TAG
CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK, ETC. PROVIDE ATTIC STOCK FOR MATERIALS. COORDINATE QUANTITIES EXG EXISTING s SOUTH
AND SCHEDULE WITH THE OWNER. D FLOOR DRAIN, REF: PLUMBING FOR SIZE AND TYPE ~ SCW SOLID CORE WOOD .
B: COORDINATION FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCHED SCHEDULE [Mwxx CASEWORK TAG
E: DEFINITIONS AND METHODOLOGIES FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SECT SECTION DOOR TAG 4 J
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE THE FIN FINISH SHT SHEET
WORK, CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING, SUBCONTRACTORS, AND DIMENSIONS, ANNOTATIONS, NOTES, FINISHES, FIXTURES SHOWN FFE FURNITURE, FIXTURE & EQUIPMENT SIM SIMILAR CEILING FINISH/MATL
INSTALLED LOCATION AND INTERFACE OF THE WORK. ON TYPICAL FLOOR PLANS, SECTIONS OR DETAILS SHALL APPLY TO FT FOOT SPEC SPECIFICATION HEIGHT TAG
SIMILAR, SYMMETRICAL OR OPPOSITE PLANS, SECTIONS OR FR FIRE RATED sQ UARE
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF DETAILS. FRT FIRE RESISTANT TREATED WOOD ss STAINLESS STEEL FURNITURE,
SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT WITH STRUCTURE, ARCHITECTURE, FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL STD STANDARD WINDOW / YRRK FIXTURE, &
CEILING HEIGHTS, AND OTHER WORK. TYPICAL, OR “TYP” MEANS THAT THE CONDITION IS GA GAUGE STL STEEL CURTAIN-WALL = EQUIPMENT
REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT, GLAV GALVANIZED STO STORAGE AG TAG
3 DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PORTIONS OF THE CONTRACT UNLESS REQUIRED OTHERWISE. GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR STRUC, S~ STRUCTURAL
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT INTENDED. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE GL GLASS/GLAZING SUSP SUSPENDED REVISIONS:
COMPLEMENTARY, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR GU GUEST SYM SYMMETRICAL
TO COMPLY WITH AND COORDINATE ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD sys SYSTEM
BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK. THE GONTRACTOR SHALL GYP GYPSUM TELE TELEPHONE TYPE PREFIXES: o
CLARIFY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO HB HOSE BIB TEMP TEMPERED A = ADDENDUM ? ‘;’L
COMMENCING THE WORK IN QUESTION. HC HOLLOW CORE T8G TONGUE & GROOVE B = BULLETIN
HDWR HARDWARE TC TOP OF CURB R = REVISION TYPE NUMBER
4. MATTERS WITHIN THE SPECIFICATIONS WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN HH HEAD HEIGHT T TOILET
OMITTED IN THE DRAWINGS OR VICE VERSA SHALL BE HM HOLLOW METAL TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
CONSTRUED AS THOUGH CONTAINED IN BOTH. HR HOUR v TELEVISION
HT HEIGHT TYP TYPICAL
5. SHOULD THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS DISAGREE HVAC HEAT/VENT/AIR CONDITION UNO/UON  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
WITH THEMSELVES OR WITH EACH OTHER, PROVIDE THE BETTER D INSIDE DIAMETER veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
QUALITY OR GREATER QUANTITY OF WORK, AS DETERMINED BY INCL INCLUDE(D) VIF/V.LF.  VERIFY IN FIELD
THE ARCHITECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY APPROVED INSUL INSULATION vwe VINYL WALL COVERING
CHANGE ORDER. INT INTERIOR w WEST
g JOINT w/ WITH
6. ALTERATIONS/DEVIATION FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUST KD KNOCK DOWN wc WATER CLOSET
BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND WRITTEN KP KICK PLATE wD WOoOoD
APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. LAM LAMINATE wM WIRE MOLD BASE, REF: ELECT.
LAV LAVATORY w/0 WITHOUT
7 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCATE ALL LAV LAVATORY WRB WATER RESISTANT
EXISTING UTILITIES, WHETHER SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT LH LEFT HAND WTR WATER
DOCUMENTS OR NOT, AND TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES FROM LHR LEFT HAND REVERSE WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
DAMAGE. REPAIR OR REPLACE UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY MAS MASONRY
DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH PERFORMANCE MAT MATERIAL

OF THE WORK AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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CODE - LOWER LEVEL
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533"

ETR EXIT
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CODE SUMMARY

RESS E

SE GROUP SYMBOLS

ENFORCING AGENCY: THE CITY OF CRANSTON, RI

APPLICABLE CODES

- RI STATE REHAB BUILDING (RI-SRC-1)

- FIRE & LIFE SAFETY CODE

- RI STATE BUILDING (RI SBC-1)

- PLUMBING CODE (RI SBC-3)

- MECHANICAL CODE (RI SBC-4)

- ELECTRICAL CODE (RI SBC-4)

- ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (RI SBC-8)
- ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE

INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2015
NFPA 1 AND NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2018
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2018
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2018
INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2018
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2018
RI STATE ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE 2019

1/2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

—— - — - = 1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

= = = = 2 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL

= = =— = COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

= = = = = = MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER TAG
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STAMP

METAL FRAMED = R-13 + R-7.5ci
WOOD FRAMED = R-13 + R-3.8ci or R-20
BELOW GRADE WALLS = R-7.5ci
SLAB ON GRADE = R-10 FOR 24"

OPERABLE FENESTRATION = .45 U-FACTOR / .40 SHGC
ENTRANCE DOOR = .77 U-FACTOR / .40 SHGC
SKYLIGHTS = .50 U-FACTOR / .40 SHGC

CONSULTANT

- ACCESSIBILITY CODE ANSI A117.1 VERSION 2009 OCCUPANCY COUNT SQFT SUBTOTALS sk/ | #oF
OCCUPANT | OCCPS.
CODE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION OR NOTES CODE SECTION
PROPOSED USE GROUP BUSINESS (SAME USE) 1BC SECTION 304 LOWER LEVEL | BUSINESS 2,820 SQFT 150 19
ACCESSORY USE AREAS STORAGE (SAME USE) 1BC SECTION 311 STORAGE 200 SQFT 300 1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 11B, NON SPRINKLERED (ETR) 1BC TABLE 601 BASEMENT SUBTOTAL 20
BUILDING AREA (GSF) TOTALAREA  +/- 7,010 SQFT (ETR) STREET LEVEL | BUSINESS 3,025 SQFT 150 2
ACTUAL HEIGHT & STORIES +/- 14.5 FT ABOVE GRADE (ETR), STORAGE 45 SQFT 300 1
2 STORIES (ETR) FIRST FLOOR SUBTOTAL 23
ZONING SUMMARY TOTAL 43 OCCUPANTS
PARCEL: 12-3116-0 - ZONE M1
USE GROUP SYMBOLS
EsREss REQUIRED PROVIDED | SECTION E BUSINESS (150 SF/OCC) ‘:J STORAGE (300 SF/OCC)
REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED 1 2 39.2.4.3 LSC
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE 200'-0" MIN 74'-2" MAX | 39.2.6.2LSC
REQUIRED SEPARATION

MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH 44" 48" 7.3.4.1 LSC

BUSINESS USE TO BUSINESS USE - NO SEPARATION REQUIRED
MINIMUM STAIR WIDTH .3"/0CC (44" MIN.) ETR
MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH .2"/0cc 36" MIN 7.3.3.1 LSC

EXISTING BUILDING DATA
MAXIMUM DEAD END 20' 198"
e CURRENT USE GROUP: BUSINESS
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL 75' 46'-6" MAX | 39.2.5.3.3 LSC
. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B
MINIMUM EGRESS CEILING HEIGHT 7'-6" (90") ETR 7.1.5.1 LSC
) HEIGHT: +/- 14'-6" STREET LEVEL

PROTRUDING OBJECTS: +/- 22'-8.5" FROM LOWER LEVEL
1 80" MIN HEADROOM
2. 4" MAX PROJECTION FROM 27" - 80" IN HEIGHT

FOUNDATION WALLS: CONCRETE

EXTERIOR WALLS: cMu

ENERGY CODE

INTERIOR WALLS: METAL STUD NON BEARING PARTITIONS
TABLE C402.1.3 TABLE C402.4 FIRST FLOOR: CONCRETE
INSULATION ABOVE DECK = R-30ci FIXED FENESTRATION = .38 U-FACTOR / .40 SHGC ROOF: METAL DECKING

INTERIOR FINISHES

A INTERIOR WALL & CEILING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 39.3.3.2

BUSINESS (PROPOSED USE/ADDITION)

1. EXIT ENCLOSURES - CLASS A
2. LOBBIES & CORRIDORS - CLASS A OR B
3. OTHER SPACES - CLASS A, B, C

B. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC 804
1. ALL EXIT ENCLOSURES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS 1 OR II
2. ALL FLOORS HAVE TO HAVE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES
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FOR COMPLETE FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY
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SIDE B

Q PARTITION SCHEDULE

S4_ SIDE A

OVERALL | FRAMING SIDE A SIDE B FIRE FIRE WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.
TYPE | "WipTh | size [ TveE [THCK | TveE | THCK | VUL |RaTinG| TeST | COMMENTS REVISIONS
saa | a7/8" | 358" |Gws [ 578" [ Gws | 578" [ BATT NO.| DESCRIPTION | DATE
S4B | 55/8" | 358" | GWB | 5/8" | GWB | 5/8" | BATT
+
sac | 47/8" | 35/8" |GWB | 5/8" | GWB | 5/8" | BATT | 1HR | UL | TYPE "X GWB
U404
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WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.
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_ |
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REVISIONS
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SYSTEM TO REMAIN DURING ALL DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION. GC TO COORDINATE WITH AHJ FOR FIRE ALARM
MODIFICATIONS.

OWNER'S ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 241 STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS SUBMISSION
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GENERAL NOTES: DEMOLITION KEYNOTES: DEMOLITION
T
1. ALL DIRECTION TO REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ANY ITEM AND ALL OF ITS ASSOCIATED PARTS IN ITS ENTIRETY, IS @ DEMO EXG WALL, INFILL AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS @ DEMO EXG FLOOR FOR PROPOSED PLUMBING FIXTURES AS REQ'D. GC TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND PROPOSED LAYOUT DEMBIIEH
NOTED BY THE USE OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGE: "REMOVE", "REMOVE AND DISPOSE", "R/D", "DEMOLISH", |
"DEMO". 0 DOOR, FRA A OCIAT <> '
2. DEMOLITION SCOPE IS DESCRIBED THROUGHOUT THE DOCUMENT SET. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION FOR PIPE, DUCT, AND @ DEMO DOOR, FRAME AND AL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS [€15.) DEMORCLEAN ADIACENT SITEAS REQDIPER:OWNER DIRECTION
OTHER MEP OR STRUCTURAL PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND OVER-DEMOLISH AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY
INSTALL NEW WORK. < @ DEMO CEILING AND ALL FRAMING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE/DECK | DEMO STAIR IN ITS ENTIRETY, PREP FOR FLOOR INFILL EXISTING
3. DRAWINGS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE |
CONTRACT WORK. @. DEMO FINISH FLOORING DOWN TO SUBSTRATE. REMOVE ALL MASTICS AND FASTENERS TO LEVEL SURFACE @ DEMO EXTERIOR DOOR TO ROUGH OPENING, PREP FOR INFILL
4. REMOVE ALL UNNECESSARY/ ABANDONED IN PLACE/ OR EXTRANEOUS M,E,P,FP SYSTEMS WORK. GC TO VERIFY. | AREA GF
5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL EXISTING MATERIALS WHICH WOULD o : . DEMOLITION
el S il S s i S R e (5 DEMO PLUMBING FIXTURE AND CAP BACK AT SOURCE. GC TO COORDINATE IN FIELD AS REQ'D y@ DEMO EXTERIOR DOOR IN PREP FOR 1:1 REPLACEMENT
6. PROTECT EXISTING TO REMAIN AREAS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. PATCH & REPAIR ANY |
DAMAGE CAUSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. @ DEMO WALLS FINISHES AND ACCESSORIES. PREP WALL FOR NEW FINISH @ SCRAPE, CLEAN & PREP EXTERIOR WALL FOR NEW PAINT FINISH
7. WALLS: PREPARE ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES, NO EXCEPTION, WITHIN PROJECT WORK AREA; BY SCRAPING, CLEANING, |
AND FREE ALL WALLS OF MASTIC, LOOSE PAINTS, MISC. FASTENERS, HOOKS, TACKS, STAPLES, HONEYCOMBING, ETC. NOTE @ DEMO WALL AS REQ'D FOR NEW WINDOW, COORDINATE OPENING SIZE WITH WINDOW SHOP DRAWING
EXISTING CONDUIT, PIPES AND ELECTRICAL SCHEDULED TO BE DEMOLISHED ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CAPPED TO WITHIN |
T O I G O O T Ol DO IO, ALL PREFARAIORY (9 DEMO AL LIGHTING, SWITCHING AND POWER BACK TO SOURCE. GC TO COORDINATE DIRECT WITH OWNER FOR ALL ELEC \
: DEMOLITION. GC TO COORDINATE ALL PANEL MODIFICATIONS AND SERVICES WITH OWNER. REFERTO
8 NO MAIN FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED, OR CUT WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE A | @ REFER TO
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
9. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHOWN AS DASHED ARE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED IN THEIR ENTIRETY. DEMO ALL MILLWORK, FURNITURE, ACCESSORIES, WINDOW TREATMENT AND EQUIPMENT \
10, THE LIST OF DEMOLITION KEY NOTES IS GENERAL IN NATURE AND INCLUDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE. ALL
DEMOLITION REQUIRED FOR THE WORK INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THOSE AREAS NOTED BY DEMOTION KEY NOTES. @ DEMO AWNING & ADDITIVE ROOF BACK TO EXTERIOR WALL. REMOVE ALL FASTENERS AND SIGNAGE |
11.  PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK ALL LEAD & ASBESTOS TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY OWNER. | @ Egﬁg&o
NOTE: ALL MEP SCOPE IS DESIGN-BUILD BY OWNER. GC TO ADHERE TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES. EXG FIRE ALARM @ DEMO EXG STOREFRONT DOOR AND PREP EXG FRAME FOR PANEL INFILL ™ ypicaL
| NOTE
D) |
|
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GENERAL NOTES: DEMOLITION

KEYNOTES: DEMOLITION

8.

9
10.

11.

ALL DIRECTION TO REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ANY ITEM AND ALL OF ITS ASSOCIATED PARTS IN ITS ENTIRETY, IS
NOTED BY THE USE OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING LANGUAGE: "REMOVE", "REMOVE AND DISPOSE", "R/D", "DEMOLISH",
"DEMO".

DEMOLITION SCOPE IS DESCRIBED THROUGHOUT THE DOCUMENT SET. SELECTIVE DEMOLITION FOR PIPE, DUCT, AND
OTHER MEP OR STRUCTURAL PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AND OVER-DEMOLISH AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY
INSTALL NEW WORK.

DRAWINGS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES AND MAY NOT SHOW ALL DEMOLITION WORK REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE
CONTRACT WORK.

REMOVE ALL UNNECESSARY/ ABANDONED IN PLACE/ OR EXTRANEOUS M,E,P,FP SYSTEMS WORK. GC TO VERIFY.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL EXISTING MATERIALS WHICH WOULD
OTHERWISE INTERFERE WITH THE PROPER INSTALLATION OR FUNCTION OF THE NEW WORK.

PROTECT EXISTING TO REMAIN AREAS DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES. PATCH & REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE CAUSED DURING CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.

WALLS: PREPARE ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES, NO EXCEPTION, WITHIN PROJECT WORK AREA; BY SCRAPING, CLEANING,
AND FREE ALL WALLS OF MASTIC, LOOSE PAINTS, MISC. FASTENERS, HOOKS, TACKS, STAPLES, HONEYCOMBING, ETC. NOTE
EXISTING CONDUIT, PIPES AND ELECTRICAL SCHEDULED TO BE DEMOLISHED ARE TO BE REMOVED AND CAPPED TO WITHIN
WALL CAVITY OR ABOVE FINISHED CEILING. FLASH PATCH HOLES RESULTING FROM DEMOLITIONS, ALL PREPARATORY
WORKS SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS FOR THE NEW PRODUCT.

NO MAIN FRAMING OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE TO BE MODIFIED, ALTERED, OR CUT WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE A
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHOWN AS DASHED ARE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

THE LIST OF DEMOLITION KEY NOTES IS GENERAL IN NATURE AND INCLUDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE. ALL
DEMOLITION REQUIRED FOR THE WORK INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THOSE AREAS NOTED BY DEMOTION KEY NOTES.
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK ALL LEAD & ASBESTOS TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY OWNER.

NOTE: ALL MEP SCOPE IS DESIGN-BUILD BY OWNER. GC TO ADHERE TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES. EXG FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM TO REMAIN DURING ALL DEMOLITION & CONSTRUCTION. GC TO COORDINATE WITH AHJ FOR FIRE ALARM
MODIFICATIONS.

OWNER'S ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 241 STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS SUBMISSION

CICICICACIOIONCICICICIY

DEMO EXG WALL, INFILL AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

DEMO DOOR, FRAME AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

DEMO CEILING AND ALL FRAMING TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE/DECK

DEMO FINISH FLOORING DOWN TO SUBSTRATE. REMOVE ALL MASTICS AND FASTENERS TO LEVEL SURFACE
DEMO PLUMBING FIXTURE AND CAP BACK AT SOURCE. GC TO COORDINATE IN FIELD AS REQ'D

DEMO WALLS FINISHES AND ACCESSORIES. PREP WALL FOR NEW FINISH

DEMO WALL AS REQ'D FOR NEW WINDOW, COORDINATE OPENING SIZE WITH WINDOW SHOP DRAWING

DEMO ALL LIGHTING, SWITCHING AND POWER BACK TO SOURCE. GC TO COORDINATE DIRECT WITH OWNER FOR ALL ELEC
DEMOLITION. GC TO COORDINATE ALL PANEL MODIFICATIONS AND SERVICES WITH OWNER.

DEMO ALL MILLWORK, FURNITURE, ACCESSORIES, WINDOW TREATMENT AND EQUIPMENT
DEMO AWNING & ADDITIVE ROOF BACK TO EXTERIOR WALL. REMOVE ALL FASTENERS AND SIGNAGE
DEMO EXG STOREFRONT DOOR AND PREP EXG FRAME FOR PANEL INFILL

DEMO EXG STOREFRONT BAY AND KNEE WALL IN PREP FOR NEW OPENING

T
GO

DEMO EXG FLOOR FOR PROPOSED PLUMBING FIXTURES AS REQ'D. GC TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND PROPOSED LAYOUT
DEMO & CLEAN ADJACENT SITE AS REQ'D PER OWNER DIRECTION

DEMO STAIR IN ITS ENTIRETY, PREP FOR FLOOR INFILL

DEMO EXTERIOR DOOR TO ROUGH OPENING, PREP FOR INFILL

DEMO EXTERIOR DOOR IN PREP FOR 1:1 REPLACEMENT

SCRAPE, CLEAN & PREP EXTERIOR WALL FOR NEW PAINT FINISH

DEMOLISH

EXISTING

AREA OF
DEMOLITION

REFER TO
KEYNOTE

REFER TO
KEYNOTE,
TYPICAL
NOTE
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1. ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS & DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

2. SEE WALL TYPE PAGE FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

3. ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE 4" FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR PARTITION U.O.N.

4. REVIEW LAYOUTS FOR PARTITIONS IN-FIELD w/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, ETC.

6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CARRYING FURRING TO ACCOMMODATE
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES AT EXISTING-TO-REMAIN MASONRY WALLS.

7. ALL PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN FIRE & ACOUSTICAL
RATING.

8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING IN-WALL BLOCKING AT ALL
AREAS OF NEW WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES/FURNISHINGS/EQUIPMENT,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CABINETRY, MILLWORK & PLUMBING
FIXTURES.

9. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ACCESS PANELS IN HARD
CEILINGS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WHEREVER VALVES, CONTROLS, OR
ACCESS IS REQUIRED. PAINT PANELS TO MATCH WALL/CEILING (TYP).

10. PATCH & PREP ALL WALLS, FLOORS & ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AFFECTED BY
DEMOLITION FOR NEW WORK.

11, DIMENSIONS
A CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN-FIELD.

B. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED; VERIFY ANY MISSING OR
CONFLICTING DRAWN DIMENSIONS w/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

C. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS WHERE "CLEAR" OR CRITICAL
DIMENSIONS ARE DESIGNATED BUT CANNOT BE MET OR WHERE
CORRIDOR/AISLE WIDTH CANNOT MEET MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

D. MAINTAIN FINISH FLOOR BASE ELEVATION THROUGHOUT THE CONTRACT
AREA SUCH THAT ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR" ARE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

E. ALL DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES, DEVICES, ETC. ARE TO C/L OF FIXTURE,
U.O.N. WHERE ITEMS ARE IN LINE, CENTERLINE OF ITEMS OR GROUPS OF
ITEMS ARE TO ALIGN U.O.N.

12. MEP+FP WORK TO BE DESIGN/BUILD:

A MECHANICAL - SEE OWNER FOR DIRECTION, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL.

B. ELECTRICAL - REFER TO PLANS/RCPs FOR LIGHTING. FINAL LOCATIONS
TO BE COORDINATED & APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL
PRODUCTS/LAYOUTS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL.

C. FIRE ALARM - PER CODE, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED w/
AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION & NOTIFICATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PRODUCTS/LAYOUTS FOR REVIEW
& APPROVAL.

D. PLUMBING - REFER TO PLANS & SCOPE OF WORK FOR FIXTURES,
LOCATIONS, ETC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INTENT OF WATER &
SANITARY PIPING DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PRODUCTS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL.

/ NEW DOORS IN EXG OPENINGS
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PLAN KEYNOTES:

(A~ FUTURE LOCATION OF PORTABLE WASH STATION. PLUMBER TO COORDINATE
WITH OWNER FOR INFRASTRUCTURE

NEW FLOOR FINISH OVER EXG SUBFLOOR
@ KEYPAD & FOB CONTROL AT EACH EXTERIOR DOOR

@ INDIVIDUAL SWITCHING WITH EACH STUDIO TENANT - LIGHT AND FAN TO BE
ON SEPARATE SWITCH

@) INSTALL ELEC & PLUMBING FOR FUTURE STUDIO LAYOUTS AS REQ'D
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PLOT CREATED:11/13/2023 11:49:54 AM

PLAN NOTES:

12.

ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS & DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT

TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
SEE WALL TYPE PAGE FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE 4" FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR PARTITION U.O.N.
REVIEW LAYOUTS FOR PARTITIONS IN-FIELD w/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE

START OF CONSTRUCTION.

REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, DIMENSIONS, ETC.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CARRYING FURRING TO ACCOMMODATE
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOXES AT EXISTING-TO-REMAIN MASONRY WALLS.

ALL PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN FIRE & ACOUSTICAL

RATING.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING IN-WALL BLOCKING AT ALL
AREAS OF NEW WALL-MOUNTED FIXTURES/FURNISHINGS/EQUIPMENT,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CABINETRY, MILLWORK & PLUMBING

FIXTURES.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ACCESS PANELS IN HARD
CEILINGS FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WHEREVER VALVES, CONTROLS, OR
ACCESS IS REQUIRED. PAINT PANELS TO MATCH WALL/CEILING (TYP).

PATCH & PREP ALL WALLS, FLOORS & ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION AFFECTED BY

DEMOLITION FOR NEW WORK,
DIMENSIONS

A CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN-FIELD.
B. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED; VERIFY ANY MISSING OR
CONFLICTING DRAWN DIMENSIONS w/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION.

C. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF CONDITIONS WHERE "CLEAR" OR CRITICAL
DIMENSIONS ARE DESIGNATED BUT CANNOT BE MET OR WHERE
CORRIDOR/AISLE WIDTH CANNOT MEET MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

D. MAINTAIN FINISH FLOOR BASE ELEVATION THROUGHOUT THE CONTRACT
AREA SUCH THAT ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AS "ABOVE FINISH

FLOOR" ARE AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

E. ALL DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES, DEVICES, ETC. ARE TO C/L OF FIXTURE,

U.O0.N. WHERE ITEMS ARE IN LINE, CENTERLINE OF ITEMS OR GROUPS OF

ITEMS ARE TO ALIGN U.O.N.
MEP+FP WORK TO BE DESIGN/BUILD:
A.

MECHANICAL - SEE OWNER FOR DIRECTION, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL.
B. ELECTRICAL - REFER TO PLANS/RCPs FOR LIGHTING. FINAL LOCATIONS

TO BE COORDINATED & APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL

PRODUCTS/LAYOUTS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL.

C FIRE ALARM - PER CODE, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED w/
AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION & NOTIFICATION SYSTEM. CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PRODUCTS/LAYOUTS FOR REVIEW

& APPROVAL.

D. PLUMBING - REFER TO PLANS & SCOPE OF WORK FOR FIXTURES,
LOCATIONS, ETC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INTENT OF WATER &
SANITARY PIPING DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE SUBMITTALS FOR ALL PRODUCTS FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL.
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REFLE D L LAN NOTES:

ol

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (AFF),
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL NEW GWB CEILINGS ARE TO BE TAPED, PRIMED, AND PAINTED.

MATCH LIGHTING TRIMS TO ADJACENT PAINT, TYP

MEP WORK TO BE DESIGN / BUILD. FINAL LOCATIONS OF EXIT SIGNAGE,
SMOKE DETECTORS, DIFFUSERS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC. TO BE
COORDINATED & APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

ALL DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES, DEVICES, ETC. ARE TO CENTERLINE OF
FIXTURE U.O.N. WHERE ITEMS ARE IN LINE, AS INDICATED BY DASHED
LINES, CENTERLINE OF ITEMS OR GROUP OF ITEMS TO ALIGN, U.O.N. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.

PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED
FOR SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS, I.E. PENDANTS, CEILING MOUNTED
DEVICES, ETC.

ALL DIFFUSERS & DEVICES IN CEILING TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING
COLOR. REVIEW W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

CONFIRM MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF PENDANTS & SCONCES W/ ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

PROVIDE UL RATED CAN LIGHTS AS THEY ARE LOCATED IN RATED CEILING
AND ADIJACENT TO INSULATION, TYP.

ALL LIGHTING TO BE ON ISOLATED DIMMERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND:

CEILING HEIGHT
TAG

12X36 SLIM DIRECTIONAL
SURFACE MOUNTED B PENDANT LIGHT
LIGHT

PENDANT LIGHT

24X24 RECESSED
LIGHT WITHIN
ACT GRID

—— EXTERIOR WALL

SCONCE

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND:

@ INSTALL ACOUSTIC MAT AT ENTIRE BASEMENT ASSEMBLY. BASIS OF DESIGN

CERTAINTEED ECOPHON FOCUS PANELS GLUED TO SUBSTRATE. ALL LIGHTING
& CONDUITS BELOW ACOUSTIC MAT. CEILING HEGHTS PROVIDED ARE CLEAR
SPACE FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF PRODUCT
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PLOT CREATED:11/13/2023 11:49:56 AM

REF! EILI PLAN NOTES:

p = ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (AFF),

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL NEW GWB CEILINGS ARE TO BE TAPED, PRIMED, AND PAINTED.

MATCH LIGHTING TRIMS TO ADJACENT PAINT, TYP

MEP WORK TO BE DESIGN / BUILD. FINAL LOCATIONS OF EXIT SIGNAGE,

SMOKE DETECTORS, DIFFUSERS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC. TO BE

COORDINATED & APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES, DEVICES, ETC. ARE TO CENTERLINE OF
FIXTURE U.O.N. WHERE ITEMS ARE IN LINE, AS INDICATED BY DASHED
LINES, CENTERLINE OF ITEMS OR GROUP OF ITEMS TO ALIGN, U.O.N. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS.

INUN

6. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED
FOR SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION ITEMS, I.E. PENDANTS, CEILING MOUNTED
DEVICES, ETC.

7. ALL DIFFUSERS & DEVICES IN CEILING TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING
COLOR. REVIEW W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

8. CONFIRM MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF PENDANTS & SCONCES W/ ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO COMPLETION.

9. PROVIDE UL RATED CAN LIGHTS AS THEY ARE LOCATED IN RATED CEILING

AND ADJACENT TO INSULATION, TYP.
10. ALL LIGHTING TO BE ON ISOLATED DIMMERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND:

CEILING HEIGHT
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SURFACE MOUNTED ¥ PENDANT LIGHT
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$x‘ X" AFF
—

REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND:

@ INSTALL ACOUSTIC MAT AT ENTIRE BASEMENT ASSEMBLY. BASIS OF DESIGN
CERTAINTEED ECOPHON FOCUS PANELS GLUED TO SUBSTRATE. ALL LIGHTING
& CONDUITS BELOW ACOUSTIC MAT. CEILING HEGHTS PROVIDED ARE CLEAR
SPACE FROM FLOOR TO BOTTOM OF PRODUCT
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PLOT CREATED:11/13/2023 11:49:59 AM
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PLOT CREATED

DOOR SCHEDULE

e FLOOR LEVEL _ .
DOOR TYPES !

SCHED.

SCHED.

SCHED.

SCHED.

LOUVERED (TOP
OR BOTTOM; REF.
TO SCHED.)

INTERIOR
GLASS

DOOR FRAME FIRE

MARK | WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK TYPE | MATL. | FIN. TYPE HWS | RATING COMMENTS
OCA | 3-0" | 7-0" | 13/4" EX1 HM PTD HM1 | HW-04 SECURITY WIRE GLAZING WITHIN DOOR
oCB | 3-0" | 7-0" | 13/4" EX1 HM PTD HM1 | HW-04 SECURITY WIRE GLAZING WITHIN DOOR
OE | 3-0" | 6-8 | 13/4 L HM PTD HM1 | HW-02

OELEC| 3'-0" | 6-8" | 13/a" L HM PTD HM1 | HW-02
051 | 3-0" | 6-8 | 13/4 L HM PTD HML1 | HW-02
052 | 4-0" | 7-0 2¢ L HM PTD HM1 | HW-03
001 | 3-0" | 7-0" | 134 G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
002 | 3-0" | 7-0" | 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
003 | 3'-0" | 7-0" | 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
004 13/4" G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
005 13/4" G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
006 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
007 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
008 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-O1 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
009 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
010 13/4" 16 HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
011 13/4" G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
012 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01
151 13/4" L HM PTD HM1 | HW-02
100 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
101 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 [ HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
102 13/4" G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
103 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
104 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
105 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1__ | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
106 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
107 13/4" 16 HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
108 13/4" 1G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
109 13/4" G HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
110 13/4" 16 HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
111 13/4" 16 HM PTD HM1 | HW-01 FROSTED GLASS/ACRYLIC 2 PANEL
SF1 - ALUM - SF HW-SF | 60 MIN |REFER TO ENLARGED STOREFRONT DETAILS

WINDOW SCHEDULE
TYPE | wiDTi HEIGHT | COMMENTS
A 36" 36"

BASIS OF DESIGN: PELLA IMPERVIA FIBERGLASS PICTURE WINDOW. GC TO
COORDINATE INSTALL WITH MFG INSTRUCTIONS & PROPER FLASHING

SCHED.

SCHED.

30"

e FLOOR LEVEL
WINDOW TYPES

REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR EXACT R.O. DIMENSIONS.

ALL INTERIOR UNIT DOOR SHALL BE KNOCKDOWN WELDED FRAME

PROVIDE A KNURLED FINISH ON LEVERS ON THE KEY SIDE OF ALL DOORS THAT LEAD TO HAZARDOUS
AREA, SPECIFICALLY ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL.
DOOR CLOSERS SHALL NOT BE VISIBLE FROM THE PUBLIC (CORRIDOR) SIDE OF DOORS.

COORDINATE DOORS WITH ACCESS CONTROL AND CARD READERS BY OWNER.
COORDINATE LOCATION OF ANY ADA ACTUATOR DOORS AS REQUIRED WITH ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR EXACT DOOR SWINGS.

HARDWARE SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE HARDWARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL

CODES.

ALL EXTERIOR ALUMINUM DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE BLACK, CLEAR ANODIZED, ETC.
COORDINATE ALL CORES AND KEYING WITH OWNERSHIP.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A COMPLETE DOOR HARDWARE PACKAGE.
REFER TO FIRE RATING OF ALL WALLS ON CODE SHEET. DOORS AND OPENINGS SHALL MAINTAIN FIRE
RATING PER THE CODE SHEET. ALL COMPONENTS OF THE DOOR (FRAME, HARDWARE, ETC.) ARE TO BE

COMPATIBLE WITH THE LISTED RATING.

PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE AT ALL ELECTRICAL ROOMS WITH SERVICES RATED AT 800 AMP OR GREATER

o e FLOOR LEVEL
FRAME TYPES !

HOLLOW METAL

SCHED.

HM1

DOOR HARDWARE SETS

HW #SF - ENTRY DOOR

1 CONTINUOUS HINGE, 1 CYLINDER, 1 EXIT DEVICE

TRIM, 1 EXIT DEVICE, 1 ENTRY HANDLE, 1

CONCEALED CLOSER, 1 KICKPLATE, 1 SMOKE SEAL(3
SIDES), 1 CONCEALED DOOR BOTTOM, 1 THRESHOLD
PERIMETER GASKETING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

ALUMINUM DOOR/ FRAME MANUFACTURER

HW #01 - STUDIO

3 HINGES, 1 CLOSER, 1 PRIVACY LOCKSET, 3 DOOR

SILENCERS, 1 WALL STOP, 1 COAT HOOK

HW #02 - UTILITY

3 HINGES, 1 PRIVACY LOCKSET, 3 DOOR SILENCERS,

1 WALL STOP, 1 COAT HOOK

HW #03 - UTILITY DOUBLE

6 HINGES, 1 PRIVACY LOCKSET WITH FIXED LATCH

SET, 6 DOOR SILENCERS

HW #04 - EXTERIOR DOOR

1 CONTINUOUS HINGE, 1 CYLINDER, 1 EXIT DEVICE
TRIM, 1 EXIT DEVICE, 1 CONCEALED CLOSER, 1
KICKPLATE, 1 SMOKE SEAL(3 SIDES), 1 CONCEALED

DOOR BOTTOM, 1 THRESHOLD

PERIMETER GASKETING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY

DOOR/ FRAME MANUFACTURER.

NOTE ALL HARDWARE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT, FINISH

TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

VARIES

VARIES

TYPICAL HM HEAD DETAIL

TYPICAL HM JAMB DETAIL

1 LAYER 5/8"
GWB EA. SIDE

HEADER REFER TO
STRUCT. DWGS

SEALANT BOTH
SIDES, RATED AS
REQ'D

GWB CONTINUES
INTO THROAT
OPENING, TYP.
HM FRAME HEAD

W/ CLOSURE
PLATE

JAMB BEYOND

1 LAYER 5/8"
GWB EA. SIDE

HM FRAME JAMB
W/ JAMB ANCHOR

MTL STUD FRAMING

GWB CONTINUES
INTO THROAT
OPENING, TYP.

SEALANT BOTH
SIDES, RATED AS
REQ'D

CLIENT
495 INVESTMENTS LLC

2817 NE 35 ST
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33306

ARCHITECT

ZDS inc.

2 CHARLES STREET, SUITE Al
PROVIDENCE, RI 02904
+1.401.680.6699

1405 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
+1.202.660.0555

STAMP

CONSULTANT

PROJECT NAME

ATWOOD
SALON

495 ATWOOD AVENUE
CRANSTON, RI 02920

PROJECT NO. 22191

THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT LISTED
ABOVE AND ARE NOT TO BE COPIED IN
ANY FORM WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ZDS, INC.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT
SCALE DRAWINGS FOR MEASUREMENTS,
BUT SHALL VERIFY AT THE SITE ALL
LEVELS AND MEASUREMENTS NECESSARY
FOR COMPLETE FABRICATION, ASSEMBLY
AND INSTALLATION OF THE WORK.
MINOR DETAILS OF THE WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE ASCERTAINED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AT THE SITE OF THE
WORK, AND SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED
WITH THE INTENT OF THIS PROJECT.
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